

June 16, 2020

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager (A F PBM 2 0 2 1 0 2 2 3 9

Subject:

Ordinance - Cincinnati Fire Foundation AisleMaster Chair In-

Kind Donation

Attached is an Ordinance captioned:

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept an in-kind donation from the Cincinnati Fire Foundation of an AisleMaster chair valued at up to \$2,500, for use at Cincinnati Fire Department Station 18 to transport patients onto and from aircraft.

Approval of this Ordinance authorizes the City Manager to accept an in-kind donation from the Cincinnati Fire Foundation of an AisleMaster chair valued at up to \$2,500, for use at Cincinnati Fire Department Station 18, located at Lunken Airport, to transport patients onto and from aircraft.

This donation does not require additional FTE or matching funds.

This Ordinance is in accordance with the "Live" goal to "create a more livable community" as described on page 156 of Plan Cincinnati (2012).

The Administration recommends passage of this Ordinance.

cc:

Christopher A. Bigham, Assistant City Manager Karen Alder, Finance Director

Attachment

